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BDD Trans. Diff., Harm, Rest 5
BFC Inst. O.C., Harm, Rest. 2
CAP Power Directional 4
CCP Power Directional 4
CEB Phase Offset MHO Distance 3
CEH Loss of Excitation 9
CEX57 Angle Impedance 9
CEY Phase MHO Distance 3
CEY Phase Distance Overcurrent 3
CEYG Ground MHO Distance 3
CFC Inst. Overcurrent 4
CFD Machine Differential 5
CFV Inst. Overvoltage 10
CFVB Voltage Balance 10
CFW Over-  and Underpower 4
CHC Inst. Overcurrent 2
CJC Phase Directional Overcurrent 4
CJCG Ground Directional Overcurrent 4
CLPG Carrier Ground 3
GCXG Step Ground distance 3
GCX Phase Reactance Distance 3
GCXY Phase Reactance, MHO Distance 3
GCY Phase MHO Distance 3
GGP Sensitive Power Directional 9
GSY51 Gen. Out of Step 9
HAA Annunciator Auxiliary 6
HEA Auxiliary Lockout 6
HFA Multicontact Auxiliary 6
HFC Instantaneous Overcurrent 2
HGA Auxiliary 6
HGA 18 Reclosing 7
HMA Auxiliary 6
HSA Auxiliary Lockout 6
IAC Time Overcurrent 2
IAV Time Over- Undervoltage 10
IBC Phase Directional Overcurrent 4
IBCG Ground Directional Overcurrent 4
IBCVB Directional Overcurrent, Voltage Rest. 4
ICR Undervoltage & Phase Seq. 10
ICW Time Overpower 4
IFC Time Overcurrent 2 
IFCS Time Overcurrent with Voltage Control 9
IFCV Time Overcurrent with Voltage Restraint 9
IFD Transformer Differential 5

IFV Time Overvoltage 10
IJC Current Balance 2
IJD Machine Differential 5
IJF Frequency 10
IJS Synchronism Check 8
JBC Phase Directional Overcurrent 4
JBCG Ground Directional Overcurrent 4
JBCV Dir. Overcurrent, Volt Rest. 4
NAA Auxiliary for Pilot and Distance Relaying 3
NBD Bus Differential 5
NBV Voltage Balance 10
NGA Auxiliary 6
NGV Instantaneous Voltage 2
NLR Reclosing 7
PJC Instantaneous Voltage 10
PJG Machine Field Ground 9
PJV Over- Undervoltage 10
PVD Bus Differential 5
SAM Static Timing 5
SBC23 Static Breaker Backup, Drawout 2
SBC31 Static 3 Phase Overcurrent 2
SBC53 Static Breaker Backup, Rack Mtd. 2
SBD Static Bus Differential 5
SCA Static Dirt. Comparison Blocking Aux. 3
SFF Static Underfrequency 10
SGC Static Negative Sequence Overcurrent 9
SLJ Static Synch. Check 8
SLY Static Phase Distance 3
SLYG Static Ground Distance 3
STA Static Transformer Auxiliary 2
STD Static Trans. Diff. 5
STV Static Volts/Hertz 10
TOV Modular Voltage 10
XCA Test Probes for “C” Case 11
XLA Test Plug for “A” Case 11
XRT Tool Kit 11
XTM Test Plugs & Card Extender 11

Auxiliary Transformers 11
Portable Test Rectifers 11
Tripping & Blocking Rectifiers 11
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Overcurrent Relays

HFC Instantaneous Overcurrent...................... 1

IAC Time Overcurrent .................................. 3

IFC Time Overcurrent .................................. 13

PJC Instantaneous Overcurrent...................... 17

BFC Instantaneous Overcurrent...................... 21

CHC Instantaneous Overcurrent...................... 23

IJC Current Balance ...................................... 26

SBC Static Breaker Backup ............................ 28

STA Static Transformer Auxiliary Relay........ 34
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Pilot and Distance Relays

SCA51A, SCA52A Directional
Comparison Blocking Auxiliaries .......... 1

NAA15 Ground Distance Auxiliaries .................. 3

NAA19 Out-of-step Auxiliaries .......................... 4

NAA27 Transferred Trip Auxiliaries .................. 5

NAA30A Manual Synch Auxiliaries .................. 7

GCX, GCY, GCXY, GCXG,
Phase Packaged Directional-distance .... 8

CEB Offset MHO-Zone and
Phase Packaged Directional-distance .... 12

CEY, CEYG Zone Packaged Reactance
and MHO Directional-distance .............. 14

CLPG Dual-polarized Directional
Overcurrent Carrier Ground .................. 15

SLY, SLYG Static Zone Packaged
MHO Distance........................................ 18
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Directional Relays

CAP Three Phase Power Directional .............. 1

CCP Sensitive Power Directional .................. 3

CFW Sensitive Over-and Underpower ............ 5

ICW Time-delay Power Directional .............. 7

CJC, CJCG Instantaneous Directional
Overcurrent ............................................ 9

CFC15 Zero Sequence Overcurrent.................... 11

IBC, IBCG, IBCV Phase- and Ground-
directional Overcurrent .......................... 12

JBC, JBCV and JBCG Phase- and Ground-
directional Instantaneous Overcurrent.... 14
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Differential 
and 

Timing Relays

BDD Transformer Percentage-differential ...... 1

CFD High Speed Differential.......................... 3

IFD & IFD Percentage Differential.................... 5

PVD Bus Differential voltage ............................ 8

SBD Static Bus Differential ............................ 10

STD Percentage-differential............................ 12

SAM Timing .................................................... 14
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Auxiliary Relays

HAA Auxiliary or Annunciator........................ 1

HEA Multicontact Auxiliary............................ 3

HFA100 Multicontact Auxiliary ........................ 8

HFA Multicontact Auxiliary............................ 12

HFA100 Conversion Kit .................................... 17

HGA100 Hinged-armature Auxiliary ................ 18

HGA Hinged-armature Auxiliary ...................... 20

HGA100 Conversion Kit.................................... 24

HMA100 Hinged-armature Auxiliary ................ 25

HMA Hinged-armature Auxiliary .................... 27

NGA Auxiliary ................................................ 29

HSA11 Multicontact Auxiliary .......................... 31
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Reclosing Relays

HGA18 Single-shot Recloser .............................. 1

NLR Multi-shot Recloser ................................ 3
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Synchronizing Relays

IJS Synchronism Check................................ 1

SLJ Static Synchronism Check...................... 3
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Generator Protection Relays

CEH Loss-of-excitation .................................. 1

GGP Power Directional (3 phase) .................. 3

CEX57, GSY51  Angle Impendance.................. 4

IFCS Time Overcurrent with Voltage Control .... 6

PJG Machine Field Ground Detector ............ 8

IFCV Time Overcurrent with Voltage Restraint .. 9

SGC Static Negative Sequence
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Voltage 
and 

Frequency Relays

CFV, CFVB  High-speed Voltage Balance ........ 1

IAV Time Delay Voltage ................................ 3

ICR Phase-sequence and Undervoltage ........ 7

IFV Time Delay Voltage ................................ 9

NBV Voltage Unbalance.................................. 12

NGV Voltage .................................................... 13

PJV Instantaneous Voltage ............................ 15

STV Overexcitation ........................................ 17

SFF Substitution ............................................ 18

SFF200Static Digital Frequency ........................ 19

IJF Over-and Under-frequency .................... 22

TOV 1000  Modular Voltage.............................. 24

TOV 1000C  Modular Voltage .......................... 28
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and
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XCA Test Probe and Plug................................ 1

XLA12A Test Plug ............................................ 3

XLA13A Test Plug ............................................ 4

XTM Test Plug, Card Extender and
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XRT12A Electro-Mechanical Relay Tool Kit .. 6

Harmonic Restraint Test Rectifier ...................... 7

Auxiliary Transformers ...................................... 9

Tripping and Blocking Rectifiers ...................... 11
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Dimensions-Component Relays ........................ 1
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